## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Technical and Madrasah Education Division Ministry of Education Section-1 (Adm. & Finance) www.tmed.gov.bd

No- 57.00.0000.040.25.003.17-863

Date: 14.08.2019

## **Government Order**

The undersigned has been directed to convey Government approval to attaend the Regional Program on "Skilling TVET in the Era of Industrial Revolution 4.0 and the ADB-CPSC 8<sup>th</sup> International Skills Forum: Future of Skills and jobs in Age of Digital Disruptions" in Philippines for Mr. Bulbul Ahmad, Instructor (Electrical), Directorate of Technical Education under Technical & Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education from 25-29 August, 2019 under the following terms and conditions;

Terms and Conditions:

- (i) All expenses related to his participation will be borne by the organizer. There will be no financial involvement of the Bangladesh Government.
- (ii) After complition of this program he will join his working place;
- (iii) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency;
- (iv) The period of his stay in abroad including transit period will be treated as on duty.

02. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

m crmb

(A. K. M. Lutfur Rahman) Senior Assistant Secretary Phone: 41050130 E-mail: sec1tmed@gmail.com

## Copy for kind information and necessary action to: (Not according to seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E The Ambassador of the Philippines, Majid Villa, House-17, Road-7, Baridhara, Dhaka.
- 3. H.E The Ambassador of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, 2nd Floor, HERCO Center, 114 Benavidez Street, Legaspi Village, Makati City, The Philippines.
- 4. Additional Secretary (Admin & Development/Technical), Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 5. Director General, Directorate of Technical Education, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 6. Joint Secretary (Admin & Finance), Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 7. Director General, Directorate of Immigration & Passport, Dhaka.
- 8. Director General (Consular and welfare), Consular Section, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka [With a request to process Note Verbale to the Embassy of Philippines in Dhaka for issuing visa in favor of him].
- 9. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 10. PS to Minister, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariate, Dhaka.
- 11. PS to Deputy Minister, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariate, Dhaka.
- 12. PS to Secretary, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 13. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Education, 45, Purana Paltan, Dhaka.
- 14. System Analyst, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka (With a request to publish the GO at TMED, MoE website).
- 15. Mr. Bulbul Ahmad, Instructor (Electrical), Directorate of Technical Education.
- 16. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- Accounts Officer, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
  Office Copy.